Notice of A Meeting of the Conferences & Events Committee of the Board of Directors

Arizona Family, Career and Community Leaders of America, Inc.

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Conferences & Events Committee of the Board of Directors of Arizona Family, Career and Community Leaders of America, Inc. and to the public that the Conferences & Events Committee of the Board of Directors will hold a public meeting on August 5, 2021 at 4:00 PM. Members of the Conferences & Events Committee will attend by means of electronic communication. The agenda for the meeting can be accessed at www.azfccla.org/governance; select view agenda next to the meeting date.

Individuals wishing to address the Conferences & Events Committee of the Board of Directors may do so by completing a Board of Directors Public Comment Form prior to the start of the meeting.

Date of Notice: July 27, 2021

Stephen Goodman Committee Secretary